HY
SPECIFICATIONS
TYPICAL APPLICATIONS
NON-POLARIZED
1 FORM C RELAY HY RELAYS
7.4
.291
10.1

All Rights Reserved © COPYRIGHT Matsushita Electric Works, Ltd.
HY
ORDERING INFORMATION
TYPES AND COIL DATA (at 20°C 68°F)
200 mW Standard type
150 mW High sensitivity type
DIMENSIONS mm inch
Part No. Nominal voltage,
V DC
Pick-up voltage,
V DC (max.)
Drop-out
voltage,
V DC (min.)
Coil resistance,
Ω (±10%)
Nominal
operating
current, mA
Nominal
operating power,
mW
Max. allowable
voltage, V DC
(at 70°C 158°F)
HY1Z-1.5V 1.5 1.125 0.15 11.25 133.3 200 1.8
HY1Z-3V 3 2.25 0.3 45 66.7 200 3.6
HY1Z-4.5V 4.5 3.375 0.45 101.2 44.5 200 5.4
HY1Z-5V 5 3.75 0.5 125 40 200 6
HY1Z-6V 6 4.5 0.6 180 33.3 200 7.2
HY1Z-9V 9 6.75 0.9 405 22.2 200 10.8
HY1Z-12V 12 9 1.2 720 16.7 200 14.4
HY1Z-24V 24 18 2.4 2,880 8.3 200 28.8
Part No. Nominal voltage,
V DC
Pick-up voltage,
V DC (max.)